
Men Women

75,00 75,00

85,00 85,00

20,00 20,00

170,00 170,00

90,00 90,00

30,00 30,00

85,00 85,00

110,00 110,00

90,00 90,00

90,00 90,00

70,00 70,00

Ultrasound of the testicles – scrotum 70,00

80,00

40,00 40,00

135,00 135,00

90,00

20,00

160,00

60,00

60,00

25,00

140,00 140,00

265,00 265,00

90,00 90,00

70,00 70,00

60,00 60,00

Ultrasound of the leg arteries and veins 190,00 190,00

DIETETICS:

70,00 70,00

CARE AND ACCOMMODATION:

180,00 180,00

Total 2.495,00 € 2.380,00 €

COMPREHENSIVE Health Evaluation – DIAGNOSTIČNI CENTER BLED

Price list, effective as of 01/01/2024

EXAMINATION

Preliminary specialist internistic examination including medical history and status

Discussion with the interpretation of the results and a written opinion

Anthropometrical measurements on the basis of the body mass index and body composition analysis

LABORATORY ANALYSES: 

Blood: sample collection, haemogram with a differential blood count, sedimentation, hepatogram – 

liver condition indicators (AST, ALT, GGT, AF, bilirubin), electrolytes in blood (potassium, sodium, 

chlorine, calcium, phosphorus, magnesium), kidney condition indicators (urea, creatinine with eGFR, 

uric acid), pancreas tests (amylase, lipase), blood sugar – glucose, lipid profile – blood fats 

(cholesterols, HDL, LDL, triglycerides), CK, LDH, iron, ferritin, transferrin, TIBC, proteins, albumins, 

prothrombin time, INR, thyroid hormones – TSH, fT3, fT4, vitamin D, PSA (men). Urine: basic 

analysis and sediment.

CARDIOVASCULAR SYSTEM:

Cardiological preventive examination with ECG

Spirometry

Stress test on a treadmill

Ultrasound of the heart

Ultrasound of the cervical arteries

IMAGING DIAGNOSTICS OF THE INTERNAL ORGANS:

Ultrasound of the abdominal organs

Ultrasound of soft cervical tissue (thyroid, lymph nodes, salivary glands)

Breast ultrasound

X-ray of lungs and heart

SKIN:

Specialist dermatological examination with the examination of moles

URINARY TRACT:

Urological preventive examination

Uroflow – urine flow measurement

Prostate micro-ultrasound

REPRODUCTIVE ORGANS:

Gynaecological examination

Ultrasound of the reproductive organs

PAP test

DIGESTIVE SYSTEM:

Oesophagogastroduodenoscopy (gastroscopy) – oesophagus, stomach, duodenum

Colonoscopy with intestinal cleansing with MoviPrep – large and small intestine

SKELETAL SYSTEM:

Orthopaedic preventive examination

Densitometry – bone density measurement

NOSE, OESOPHAGUS, EARS:

ORL examination

LEG VASCULAR SYSTEM:

Nutrition consultation 

Health care – 2 x whole day



Frequent additional examinations and procedures Price €

100,00

45,00

90,00

145,00

75,00

30,00

60,00

30,00

48,00

60,00

180,00

15,00

120,00

100,00

135,00

70,00

70,00

120,00

110,00

120,00

60,00

60,00

120,00

70,00

130,00

40,00

35,00

Medical services and care are exempt from VAT payment under the Value Added Tax Act (ZDDV-1), therefore VAT is not included.

ON YOUR REQUEST – ORDER IN ADVANCE:

Occupational medicine – certificate of ability to work

Vision examination

Specialist examination by an allergologist 

Endoscopic procedures in analgosedation

Breathing test for HP bacteria (if you do not have a gastroscopy)

Ankle-brachial index (if you do not have an ultrasound of the leg arteries)

Tumor markers (women) – CEA (large bowel and other organs), Ca 19-9 (pancreas, gall bladder, 

stomach), Ca 125 (ovaries), Ca 15-3 (breasts)

Tumor markers (men) – CEA (large bowel and other organs), Ca 19-9 (pancreas, gall bladder, 

stomach) 

Accompanying the patient – accommodation with breakfast, 9.5% VAT included

Accompanying the patient – full-board, 9.5% VAT included

Translation of the diagnosis of the preventive examination, 22% VAT included

ON INDICATION – TO BE DETERMINED BY THE PHYSICIAN DURING THE EXAMINATION:

Biopsy and detection of HP bacteria in the sample

Biopsy and histology of the stomach

Biopsy and histology of the intestine

Biopsy and culture on HP

Polypectomy of the stomach

Intestinal polypectomy

Histology of gastric polyps

Prostate ultrasound – transrectal

Skin allergy tests – two lines (over 12)

X-ray of a part of the skeleton – 2 projections

Histology of intestinal polyps

Video cystoscopy of the urethra with a flexible instrument

Removal of skin lesions: Cryotherapy with liquid nitrogen (1–3 removals)

Removal of skin lesions: Cryotherapy with liquid nitrogen (4–10 removals)

Removal of skin lesions: Electrocaustics (1–3 removals)

Removal of skin lesions: Electrocaustics (4–10 removals)



Men Women

75,00 75,00

85,00 85,00

20,00 20,00

170,00 170,00

90,00 90,00

30,00 30,00

85,00 85,00

110,00 110,00

90,00 90,00

90,00 90,00

70,00 70,00

70,00

80,00

135,00 135,00

90,00

20,00

60,00

60,00

25,00

140,00 140,00

1.370,00 € 1.415,00 €

ESSENTIAL PLUS Health Evaluation – DIAGNOSTIČNI CENTER BLED

Price list, effective as of 01/01/2024

EXAMINATION

Preliminary specialist internistic examination including medical history and status

Discussion with the interpretation of the results and a written opinion

Anthropometrical measurements on the basis of the body mass index and body composition analysis

LABORATORY ANALYSES: 

Blood: sample collection, haemogram with a differential blood count, sedimentation, hepatogram – 

liver condition indicators (AST, ALT, GGT, AF, bilirubin), electrolytes in blood (potassium, sodium, 

chlorine, calcium, phosphorus, magnesium), kidney condition indicators (urea, creatinine with eGFR, 

uric acid), pancreas tests (amylase, lipase), blood sugar – glucose, lipid profile – blood fats 

(cholesterols, HDL, LDL, triglycerides), CK, LDH, iron, ferritin, transferrin, TIBC, proteins, albumins, 

prothrombin time, INR, thyroid hormones – TSH, fT3, fT4, vitamin D, PSA (men). Urine: basic 

analysis and sediment.

CARDIOVASCULAR SYSTEM:

Cardiological preventive examination with ECG

Spirometry

Stress test on a treadmill or bicycle

Ultrasound of the heart

Ultrasound of the cervical arteries

IMAGING DIAGNOSTICS OF THE INTERNAL ORGANS:

Ultrasound of the abdominal organs

Ultrasound of soft cervical tissue (thyroid, lymph nodes, salivary glands)

Breast ultrasound

Ultrasound of the testicles – scrotum

Total

SKIN:

Specialist dermatological examination with the examination of moles

URINARY TRACT:

Urological preventive examination

Uroflow – urine flow measurement

REPRODUCTIVE ORGANS:

Gynaecological examination

Ultrasound of the reproductive organs

PAP test

DIGESTIVE SYSTEM:

Oesophagogastroduodenoscopy (gastroscopy) – oesophagus, stomach, duodenum



Price €

100,00

45,00

145,00

75,00

60,00

30,00

90,00

180,00

15,00

120,00

135,00

70,00

120,00

120,00

60,00

60,00

120,00

70,00

130,00

Medical services and care are exempt from VAT payment under the Value Added Tax Act (ZDDV-1), therefore VAT is not included.

Frequent additional examinations and procedures

ON YOUR REQUEST – ORDER IN ADVANCE:

Occupational medicine – certificate of ability to work

Vision examination

Endoscopic procedures in analgosedation (only in Bled, duration 2 days)

Polypectomy of the stomach

Prostate ultrasound – transrectal

Removal of skin lesions: Cryotherapy with liquid nitrogen (1–3 removals)

Removal of skin lesions: Cryotherapy with liquid nitrogen (4–10 removals)

Removal of skin lesions: Electrocaustics (1–3 removals)

Removal of skin lesions: Electrocaustics (4–10 removals)

Histology of gastric polyps

Video cystoscopy of the urethra with a flexible instrument

Tumor markers (men) – CEA (large bowel and other organs), Ca 19-9 (pancreas, gall bladder, 

stomach) 

Medical care – 1x full-day (when carried out in Bled)

ON INDICATION – TO BE DETERMINED BY THE PHYSICIAN DURING THE EXAMINATION:

Biopsy and histology of the stomach

Biopsy and culture on HP

Breathing test for HP bacteria (if you do not have a gastroscopy)

Tumor markers (women) – CEA (large bowel and other organs), Ca 19-9 (pancreas, gall bladder, 

stomach), Ca 125 (ovaries), Ca 15-3 (breasts)

Translation of the diagnosis of the preventive examination into English, 22% VAT included

Biopsy and detection of HP bacteria in the sample



60,00

60,00

25,00

80,00

170,00

90,00

25,00

30,00

45,00

585,00 €

Medical services and care are exempt from VAT payment under the Value Added Tax Act (ZDDV-1), therefore VAT is not included.

PREVENTIVE EXAMINATION FOR WOMEN – Diagnostični center Bled

PRICE LIST, effective as of 01/01/2024

EXAMINATION

Total

Breast ultrasound

Laboratory Analyses: Blood: sample collection, haemogram with a differential 

blood count, sedimentation, hepatogram – liver condition indicators (AST, 

ALT, GGT, AF, bilirubin), electrolytes in blood (potassium, sodium, chlorine, 

calcium, phosphorus, magnesium), kidney condition indicators (urea, 

creatinine with eGFR, uric acid), pancreas tests (amylase, lipase), blood sugar 

– glucose, lipid profile – blood fats (cholesterols, HDL, LDL, triglycerides), CK, 

LDH, iron, ferritin, transferrin, TIBC, proteins, albumins, prothrombin time, INR, 

thyroid hormones – TSH, fT3, fT4, vitamin D. Urine: basic analysis and 

sediment.

Ultrasound of the abdominal organs

ECG

Spirometry

Discussion with a specialist in internal medicine with interpretation of results

Gynaecological examination

Gynaecological ultrasound

PAP test and cytology



75,00

0,00

20,00

60,00

90,00

140,00

Biopsy and detection of Helicobacter Pylori bacteria in the sample 15,00

250,00

650,00 €

Price €

120,00

135,00

70,00

120,00

145,00

40,00

Medical services and care are exempt from VAT payment under the Value Added Tax Act (ZDDV-1), therefore VAT is not included.

GASTROENTEROLOGICAL Check-up

PRICE LIST, effective as of 01/01/2024

EXAMINATION

Endoscopic procedures in analgosedation

Half-day medical care (when carried out in Bled)

Frequent additional examinations and procedures

Biopsy and histology of the stomach

Biopsy and culture on HP

Polypectomy of the stomach

Histology of gastric polyps

Laboratory analyses. Blood: sample collection, haemogram with a 

differential blood count, sedimentation, hepatogram – liver condition 

indicators (AST, ALT, GGT, AF, bilirubins), pancreatic tests (amylase, 

lipase), blood sugar – glucose, lipid profile – blood fats (cholesterols, HDL, 

LDL, triglycerides), iron, TIBC, thyroid hormone TSH.

Ultrasound of the abdominal organs

Oesophagogastroduodenoscopy (gastroscopy) – oesophagus, stomach, 

duodenum

Colonoscopy – large and part of the small intestine

Total

Preliminary specialist internistic examination including medical history and 

status

Discussion with the interpretation of the results and a written opinion

Anthropometrical measurements on the basis of the body mass index and 

body composition analysis



90,00

20,00

28,00

12,00

50,00

160,00

360,00 €

Price €

12,00

Medical services and care are exempt from VAT payment under the Value Added Tax Act (ZDDV-1), 

therefore VAT is not included.

PREVENTIVE PROGRAM HEALTHY PROSTATE

PRICE LIST, effective as of 01/01/2024

EXAMINATION

PSA, prosti

Total PSA (specific antigen for prostate cancer)

Ultrasound examination of the urinary tract (kidney, bladder, prostate (men))

Prostate micro-ultrasound, transrectal

Total

Frequent additional examinations and procedures

Specialistic urological examination with a final opinion

Uroflow – urine flow measurement

Laboratory analyses. Blood: sample collection, haemogram with a differential 

blood count, kidney condition indicators (urea, creatinine with eGFR, uric 

acid), blood sugar – glucose. Urine: basic analysis, sediment and Uricult.



90,00

0,00

153,00

62,00

50,00

140,00

120,00

615,00 €

Price €

20,00

40,00

50,00

70,00

265,00

15,00

135,00

70,00

120,00

145,00

90,00

Medical services and care are exempt from VAT payment under the Value Added Tax Act (ZDDV-1), therefore VAT is not included.

DIAGNOSTICS OF CELIAC DISEASE 

PRICE LIST, effective as of 01/01/2024

EXAMINATION

Biopsy and detection of HP bacteria in the sample

Biopsy and culture on HP

Polypectomy of the stomach

Histology of gastric polyps

Endoscopic procedures in analgosedation

Ultrasound of the abdominal organs

Frequent additional examinations and procedures

Skin allergy tests – 1 line (up to 12)

Skin allergy tests – 2 lines (over 12)

Hydrogen breathing test – lactose

Densitometry – bone density measurement

Colonoscopy with intestinal cleansing with MoviPrep

S - IgA, S - tTG IgA, and S - EMA IgA antibodies.

HLA DQB1 – genetic predisposition for the development of celiac disease

Oesophagogastroduodenoscopy (gastroscopy) – oesophagus, stomach, 

duodenum

Histological examination of samples of the duodenum

Total

Specialist examination with an internal medicine specialist, specialising in 

diagnosis of celiac disease

Discussion with the interpretation of the results and a written opinion

Laboratory analyses. Blood: sample collection, haemogram with a differential 

blood count, sedimentation, hepatogram – liver condition indicators (AST, ALT, 

GGT, AF, bilirubin), electrolytes in blood (potassium, sodium, calcium, 

phosphorus), kidney condition indicators (urea, creatinine with eGFR), pancreas 

tests (amylase, lipase), blood sugar – glucose, lipid profile – blood fats 

(cholesterols, HDL, LDL, triglycerides), CK, LDH, iron, proteins, albumins, 

prothrombin time, INR, thyroid hormone – TSH. Assessment of the lack of 

certain vitamins/minerals (ferritin, vitamin B12, folic acid, vitamin D,  

magnesium).



90,00

20,00

57,00

50,00

30,00

25,00

510,00

145,00

50,00

30,00

70,00

1.077,00 €

Price €

200,00

70,00

50,00

30,00

Medical services and care are exempt from VAT payment under the Value Added Tax Act (ZDDV-1), therefore VAT is not included.

ESWL – Examination Package

PRICE LIST, effective as of 01/01/2024

EXAMINATION

Frequent additional examinations and procedures

Cystoscopy with insertion of an internal drain

Medical care – full-day

Ultrasound of the urinary tract

Native urinary tract X-ray

Analgosedation

Ultrasound of the urinary tract – follow-up, after a procedure

RTG native abdominal imaging – follow-up, after a procedure

Medical care – full-day – 1 day

Total

Laboratory analyses. Blood: sample collection, PSA, haemogram with a 

differential blood count, prothrombin time, INR, electrolytes in blood 

(potassium, sodium, chlorine, calcium, phosphorus), kidney condition 

indicators (urea, creatinine with eGFR, uric acid). Urine: basic analysis, 

sediment and Uricult.

Ultrasound of the urinary tract

Native abdominal X-ray

ECG

ESWL – 1 STONE

ESWL (extracorporeal fragmentation of kidney stones)

PRELIMINARY EXAMINATION

Specialist examination by a urologist

Uroflow – urine flow measurement


