

COMPREHENSIVE Health Evaluation – DIAGNOSTIČNI CENTER BLED		
Price list, effective as of 01/01/2024		
EXAMINATION	Men	Women
Preliminary specialist internistic examination including medical history and status	75,00	75,00
Discussion with the interpretation of the results and a written opinion	85,00	85,00
Anthropometrical measurements on the basis of the body mass index and body composition analysis	20,00	20,00
LABORATORY ANALYSES:		
Blood: sample collection, haemogram with a differential blood count, sedimentation, hepatogram – liver condition indicators (AST, ALT, GGT, AF, bilirubin), electrolytes in blood (potassium, sodium, chlorine, calcium, phosphorus, magnesium), kidney condition indicators (urea, creatinine with eGFR, uric acid), pancreas tests (amylase, lipase), blood sugar – glucose, lipid profile – blood fats (cholesterols, HDL, LDL, triglycerides), CK, LDH, iron, ferritin, transferrin, TIBC, proteins, albumins, prothrombin time, INR, thyroid hormones – TSH, fT3, fT4, vitamin D, PSA (men). Urine: basic analysis and sediment.	170,00	170,00
CARDIOVASCULAR SYSTEM:		
Cardiological preventive examination with ECG	90,00	90,00
Spirometry	30,00	30,00
Stress test on a treadmill	85,00	85,00
Ultrasound of the heart	110,00	110,00
Ultrasound of the cervical arteries	90,00	90,00
IMAGING DIAGNOSTICS OF THE INTERNAL ORGANS:	30,00	90,00
Ultrasound of the abdominal organs	90,00	90,00
Ultrasound of soft cervical tissue (thyroid, lymph nodes, salivary glands)	70,00	70,00
Ultrasound of the testicles – scrotum	70,00	70,00
Breast ultrasound	70,00	80,00
	40.00	•
X-ray of lungs and heart SKIN:	40,00	40,00
	135,00	135,00
Specialist dermatological examination with the examination of moles URINARY TRACT:	135,00	135,00
	00.00	
Urological preventive examination Uroflow – urine flow measurement	90,00	
	20,00	
Prostate micro-ultrasound	160,00	
REPRODUCTIVE ORGANS:		60.00
Gynaecological examination		60,00
Ultrasound of the reproductive organs		60,00
PAP test		25,00
DIGESTIVE SYSTEM:	440.00	440.00
Oesophagogastroduodenoscopy (gastroscopy) – oesophagus, stomach, duodenum	140,00	140,00
Colonoscopy with intestinal cleansing with MoviPrep – large and small intestine	265,00	265,00
SKELETAL SYSTEM:	00.00	00.00
Orthopaedic preventive examination	90,00	90,00
Densitometry – bone density measurement	70,00	70,00
NOSE, OESOPHAGUS, EARS:	00.00	00.00
ORL examination	60,00	60,00
LEG VASCULAR SYSTEM:	400.00	400.00
Ultrasound of the leg arteries and veins	190,00	190,00
DIETETICS:		
Nutrition consultation	70,00	70,00
CARE AND ACCOMMODATION:		
Health care – 2 x whole day	180,00	180,00
Total	2.495,00 €	2.380,00 €







Frequent additional examinations and procedures	Price €
ON YOUR REQUEST - ORDER IN ADVANCE:	
Occupational medicine – certificate of ability to work	100,00
Vision examination	45,00
Specialist examination by an allergologist	90,00
Endoscopic procedures in analgosedation	145,00
Breathing test for HP bacteria (if you do not have a gastroscopy)	75,00
Ankle-brachial index (if you do not have an ultrasound of the leg arteries)	30,00
Tumor markers (women) – CEA (large bowel and other organs), Ca 19-9 (pancreas, gall bladder, stomach), Ca 125 (ovaries), Ca 15-3 (breasts)	60,00
Tumor markers (men) – CEA (large bowel and other organs), Ca 19-9 (pancreas, gall bladder, stomach)	30,00
Accompanying the patient – accommodation with breakfast, 9.5% VAT included	48,00
Accompanying the patient – accommodation with breaklast, 9.5% VAT included Accompanying the patient – full-board, 9.5% VAT included	60,00
Translation of the diagnosis of the preventive examination, 22% VAT included	180,00
ON INDICATION – TO BE DETERMINED BY THE PHYSICIAN DURING THE EXAMINATION:	180,00
Biopsy and detection of HP bacteria in the sample	15,00
Biopsy and histology of the stomach	120,00
Biopsy and histology of the intestine	120,00
Biopsy and culture on HP	135,00
Polypectomy of the stomach	70,00
Intestinal polypectomy	70,00
Histology of gastric polyps	120,00
Histology of intestinal polyps	110,00
Video cystoscopy of the urethra with a flexible instrument	120,00
Prostate ultrasound – transrectal	60,00
Removal of skin lesions: Cryotherapy with liquid nitrogen (1–3 removals)	60,00
Removal of skin lesions: Cryotherapy with liquid nitrogen (4–10 removals)	120,00
Removal of skin lesions: Electrocaustics (1–3 removals)	70,00
Removal of skin lesions: Electrocaustics (4–10 removals)	130,00
Skin allergy tests – two lines (over 12)	40,00
X-ray of a part of the skeleton – 2 projections	35,00







ESSENTIAL PLUS Health Evaluation – DIAGNOSTIČNI CENTER BLED		
Price list, effective as of 01/01/2024		
EXAMINATION CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	Men	Women
Preliminary specialist internistic examination including medical history and status	75,00	75,00
Discussion with the interpretation of the results and a written opinion Anthropometrical measurements on the basis of the body mass index and body composition analysis	85,00 20,00	85,00 20,00
LABORATORY ANALYSES:	20,00	20,00
Blood: sample collection, haemogram with a differential blood count, sedimentation, hepatogram – liver condition indicators (AST, ALT, GGT, AF, bilirubin), electrolytes in blood (potassium, sodium, chlorine, calcium, phosphorus, magnesium), kidney condition indicators (urea, creatinine with eGFR, uric acid), pancreas tests (amylase, lipase), blood sugar – glucose, lipid profile – blood fats (cholesterols, HDL, LDL, triglycerides), CK, LDH, iron, ferritin, transferrin, TIBC, proteins, albumins, prothrombin time, INR, thyroid hormones – TSH, fT3, fT4, vitamin D, PSA (men). Urine: basic	470.00	470.00
analysis and sediment.	170,00	170,00
CARDIOVASCULAR SYSTEM:	00.00	00.00
Cardiological preventive examination with ECG	90,00	90,00
Spirometry Stress toot on a transferill or biguela	30,00	30,00
Stress test on a treadmill or bicycle Ultrasound of the heart	85,00	85,00 110,00
	110,00	•
Ultrasound of the cervical arteries IMAGING DIAGNOSTICS OF THE INTERNAL ORGANS:	90,00	90,00
Ultrasound of the abdominal organs	90,00	90,00
Ultrasound of soft cervical tissue (thyroid, lymph nodes, salivary glands)	70,00	70,00
Ultrasound of the testicles – scrotum	70,00	70,00
Breast ultrasound	70,00	80,00
SKIN:		00,00
Specialist dermatological examination with the examination of moles	135,00	135,00
URINARY TRACT:	100,00	100,00
Urological preventive examination	90,00	
Uroflow – urine flow measurement	20,00	
REPRODUCTIVE ORGANS:	-,	
Gynaecological examination		60,00
Ultrasound of the reproductive organs		60,00
PAP test		25,00
DIGESTIVE SYSTEM:		
Oesophagogastroduodenoscopy (gastroscopy) – oesophagus, stomach, duodenum	140,00	140,00
Total	1.370,00 €	1.415,00€







Frequent additional examinations and procedures	Price €
ON YOUR REQUEST – ORDER IN ADVANCE:	
Occupational medicine – certificate of ability to work	100,00
Vision examination	45,00
Endoscopic procedures in analgosedation (only in Bled, duration 2 days)	145,00
Breathing test for HP bacteria (if you do not have a gastroscopy)	75,00
Tumor markers (women) – CEA (large bowel and other organs), Ca 19-9 (pancreas, gall bladder, stomach), Ca 125 (ovaries), Ca 15-3 (breasts)	60,00
Tumor markers (men) – CEA (large bowel and other organs), Ca 19-9 (pancreas, gall bladder, stomach)	30,00
Medical care – 1x full-day (when carried out in Bled)	90,00
Translation of the diagnosis of the preventive examination into English, 22% VAT included	180,00
ON INDICATION – TO BE DETERMINED BY THE PHYSICIAN DURING THE EXAMINATION:	
Biopsy and detection of HP bacteria in the sample	15,00
Biopsy and histology of the stomach	120,00
Biopsy and culture on HP	135,00
Polypectomy of the stomach	70,00
Histology of gastric polyps	120,00
Video cystoscopy of the urethra with a flexible instrument	120,00
Prostate ultrasound – transrectal	60,00
Removal of skin lesions: Cryotherapy with liquid nitrogen (1–3 removals)	60,00
Removal of skin lesions: Cryotherapy with liquid nitrogen (4–10 removals)	120,00
Removal of skin lesions: Electrocaustics (1–3 removals)	70,00
Removal of skin lesions: Electrocaustics (4–10 removals)	130,00







PREVENTIVE EXAMINATION FOR WOMEN – Diagnostični center Bled	
PRICE LIST, effective as of 01/01/2024	
EXAMINATION	
Gynaecological examination	60,00
Gynaecological ultrasound	60,00
PAP test and cytology	25,00
Breast ultrasound	80,00
Laboratory Analyses: Blood: sample collection, haemogram with a differential blood count, sedimentation, hepatogram – liver condition indicators (AST, ALT, GGT, AF, bilirubin), electrolytes in blood (potassium, sodium, chlorine, calcium, phosphorus, magnesium), kidney condition indicators (urea, creatinine with eGFR, uric acid), pancreas tests (amylase, lipase), blood sugar – glucose, lipid profile – blood fats (cholesterols, HDL, LDL, triglycerides), CK, LDH, iron, ferritin, transferrin, TIBC, proteins, albumins, prothrombin time, INR, thyroid hormones – TSH, fT3, fT4, vitamin D. Urine: basic analysis and	
sediment.	170,00
Ultrasound of the abdominal organs	90,00
ECG	25,00
Spirometry	30,00
Discussion with a specialist in internal medicine with interpretation of results	45,00
Total	585,00 €







GASTROENTEROLOGICAL Check-up	
PRICE LIST, effective as of 01/01/2024	
EXAMINATION	
Preliminary specialist internistic examination including medical history and	
status	75,00
Discussion with the interpretation of the results and a written opinion	0,00
Anthropometrical measurements on the basis of the body mass index and	
body composition analysis	20,00
Laboratory analyses. Blood: sample collection, haemogram with a	
differential blood count, sedimentation, hepatogram – liver condition	
indicators (AST, ALT, GGT, AF, bilirubins), pancreatic tests (amylase,	
lipase), blood sugar – glucose, lipid profile – blood fats (cholesterols, HDL,	60.00
LDL, triglycerides), iron, TIBC, thyroid hormone TSH.	60,00
Ultrasound of the abdominal organs	90,00
Oesophagogastroduodenoscopy (gastroscopy) – oesophagus, stomach,	
duodenum	140,00
Biopsy and detection of Helicobacter Pylori bacteria in the sample	15,00
Colonoscopy – large and part of the small intestine	250,00
Total	650,00 €

Frequent additional examinations and procedures	Price €
Biopsy and histology of the stomach	120,00
Biopsy and culture on HP	135,00
Polypectomy of the stomach	70,00
Histology of gastric polyps	120,00
Endoscopic procedures in analgosedation	145,00
Half-day medical care (when carried out in Bled)	40,00







PREVENTIVE PROGRAM HEALTHY PROSTATE	
PRICE LIST, effective as of 01/01/2024	
EXAMINATION	
Specialistic urological examination with a final opinion	90,00
Uroflow – urine flow measurement	20,00
Laboratory analyses. Blood: sample collection, haemogram with a differential blood count, kidney condition indicators (urea, creatinine with eGFR, uric acid), blood sugar – glucose. Urine: basic analysis, sediment and Uricult.	28,00
Total PSA (specific antigen for prostate cancer)	12,00
Ultrasound examination of the urinary tract (kidney, bladder, prostate (men))	50,00
Prostate micro-ultrasound, transrectal	160,00
Total	360,00 €

Frequent additional examinations and procedures	Price €
PSA, prosti	12,00





DIAGNOSTICS OF CELIAC DISEASE	
PRICE LIST, effective as of 01/01/2024	
EXAMINATION	
Specialist examination with an internal medicine specialist, specialising in diagnosis of celiac disease	90,00
Discussion with the interpretation of the results and a written opinion Laboratory analyses. Blood: sample collection, haemogram with a differential blood count, sedimentation, hepatogram – liver condition indicators (AST, ALT, GGT, AF, bilirubin), electrolytes in blood (potassium, sodium, calcium, phosphorus), kidney condition indicators (urea, creatinine with eGFR), pancreas tests (amylase, lipase), blood sugar – glucose, lipid profile – blood fats (cholesterols, HDL, LDL, triglycerides), CK, LDH, iron, proteins, albumins, prothrombin time, INR, thyroid hormone – TSH. Assessment of the lack of certain vitamins/minerals (ferritin, vitamin B12, folic acid, vitamin D,	0,00
magnesium).	153,00
S - IgA, S - tTG IgA, and S - EMA IgA antibodies.	62,00
HLA DQB1 – genetic predisposition for the development of celiac disease	50,00
Oesophagogastroduodenoscopy (gastroscopy) – oesophagus, stomach,	
duodenum	140,00
Histological examination of samples of the duodenum	120,00
Total	615,00 €

Frequent additional examinations and procedures	Price €
Skin allergy tests – 1 line (up to 12)	20,00
Skin allergy tests – 2 lines (over 12)	40,00
Hydrogen breathing test – lactose	50,00
Densitometry – bone density measurement	70,00
Colonoscopy with intestinal cleansing with MoviPrep	265,00
Biopsy and detection of HP bacteria in the sample	15,00
Biopsy and culture on HP	135,00
Polypectomy of the stomach	70,00
Histology of gastric polyps	120,00
Endoscopic procedures in analgosedation	145,00
Ultrasound of the abdominal organs	90,00







ESWL – Examination Package	
PRICE LIST, effective as of 01/01/2024	
EXAMINATION	
PRELIMINARY EXAMINATION	
Specialist examination by a urologist	90,00
Uroflow – urine flow measurement	20,00
Laboratory analyses. Blood: sample collection, PSA, haemogram with a differential blood count, prothrombin time, INR, electrolytes in blood (potassium, sodium, chlorine, calcium, phosphorus), kidney condition indicators (urea, creatinine with eGFR, uric acid). Urine: basic analysis, sediment and Uricult.	F7 00
	57,00
Ultrasound of the urinary tract	50,00
Native abdominal X-ray	30,00
ECG	25,00
ESWL – 1 STONE	
ESWL (extracorporeal fragmentation of kidney stones)	510,00
Analgosedation	145,00
Ultrasound of the urinary tract – follow-up, after a procedure	50,00
RTG native abdominal imaging – follow-up, after a procedure	30,00
Medical care – full-day – 1 day	70,00
Total	1.077,00€

Frequent additional examinations and procedures	Price €
Cystoscopy with insertion of an internal drain	200,00
Medical care – full-day	70,00
Ultrasound of the urinary tract	50,00
Native urinary tract X-ray	30,00



